101-054
Priority Zoning Circulators
Effective: September 22, 2014                                                                                     Supersedes: October 5, 2009
Submittal Data Information
Job: Engineer: Contractor: Rep:
ITEM NO. MODEL NO. IMP. DIA. G.P.M. HEAD/FT. H.P. ELEC. CHAR.
Do your best work.®
TACO INC., 1160 Cranston Street, Cranston, RI 02920     Telephone: (401) 942-8000      Fax: 942-2360

24VAC Digital Electronic
2-Wire Max Draw 30 Milliamps
Model Nomenclature
Z = Priority Zoning
F = Cast Iron, Flanged
B = Bronze, 3/4” Sweat
BC = Bronze, 1/2” Sweat
SF = Stainless Steel, Flanged
IFC = Integral Flow Check (IFC®)
Certification & Listings
Performance Fields
PN
PRIORITY
115VAC
PRIORITY
TERMINAL IN-OUT
24 VAC
OUTPUT
TO T-T ON
BOILER
THERMOSTAT
OR AQUASTAT
REMOVABLE
QUICK-CONNECT
TERMINAL STRIP
115VAC
POWER
INPUT
REMOVABLE
CIRCUIT BOARD
POWER IN
H
(o
ff)
M
AS
TE
R
CI
RC
.
O
N
PRIORITY
SWITCH
R
W
X
X
R
C
EASY
ACCESS
GROUND
SCREW
TH
ER
M
O
ST
AT
EN
D
SW
IT
CH
24
 V
AC
PO
W
ER
PC Board Layout and Electrical Hook Up